

## ENTERTAINMENT ELITE INSURANCE POLICY SCHEDULE

<b>Policy Number</b>	SZ/23159833/00618
<b>Schedule Number</b>	005
<b>Reason for Issue</b>	Change of Address

<b>The Insured</b>	Anything Audio Limited
<b>Postal Address</b>	32 Barkston House, Leeds, West Yorkshire, LS11 9RT
<b>Effective Date</b>	11 March 2015
<b>Expiry Date</b>	03 March 2016 at 12:00hrs
<b>Business Description</b>	Crewing & Sound Equipment Hire Services and Portable Appliance Testing to the Events & Entertainment Industry

<b>Applicable Policy Clauses</b>	
None Applicable	

### PROPERTY DAMAGE ALL RISKS SECTION

INSURED

Item	Description	Location Code	Sum Insured
1	Buildings		NOT INSURED
2	Entertainment Equipment (Single Article Limit £250,000)	990, 996	£100,000
3	Computer Equipment	990, 998	£4,000
4	Machinery, Plant & All Other Contents		NOT INSURED
5	Tenants Improvements		NOT INSURED
6	Stock		NOT INSURED

Location Code	Territorial Limits
990	Within Premises specified below 32 Barkston House, Leeds, West Yorkshire, LS11 9RT
991	Within any premises anywhere within the United Kingdom
996	Anywhere within the United Kingdom and anywhere in the World for a maximum of 60 days during the Period of Insurance
997	Anywhere within Europe
998	Anywhere within the World

**Property Damage All Risks Section Excess**

Subsidence, Heave or Landslip	£1,000
All Other Claims	£250

**Property Damage All Risks Section Applicable Clauses**

None Applicable

**BUSINESS INTERRUPTION ALL RISKS SECTION**

**NOT INSURED**

**MONEY SECTION**

**NOT INSURED**

**PUBLIC & PRODUCTS LIABILITY SECTION**

**INSURED**

		Limit of Indemnity
<b>Public Liability</b>	Any one occurrence as stated in the Policy	£10,000,000
<b>Products Liability</b>	Total payable during any one Period of Insurance as stated in the Policy	£10,000,000

**Public & Products Liability Section Excess**

Third Party Property Damage, each Claim	£250
Compensation costs and expenses payable in respect of each occurrence in the USA/Canada	£2,500

**Public & Products Liability Section Applicable Clauses**

LP/01/1 Property in the Charge or Control of the Insured

**EMPLOYERS LIABILITY SECTION**

**INSURED**

		Limit of Indemnity
<b>Employers Liability</b>	Any one occurrence as stated in the Policy	£10,000,000

**Employers Liability Section Applicable Clauses**

None Applicable